FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	10-10-2001	.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
\ \			
THE STREET	<u>- 1018682</u> 41		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original do	cument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type ☐ Assignment ☐ Secur	ity Agreement	
Document ID #	License Chang	ge of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	☐ Merger ☐ Other		
#		vernment	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame		. Government Agencies)	
#	Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	· · · ·	
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Christopher T. Zirps		09 26 2001	
Name (line 2)		1	
Second Party		Execution Date	
<u></u>		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Joshua P. Kinsley 09 26 2001			
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names	s of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Emhart Inc.]	
If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, as a project party of a demostic			
Address (line 1) Drummond Plaza Office Park an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2) 1423 Kirkwood Highway Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) Newark	Delaware/US	19711	
City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Rece	eiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 00000110 022550 09873619

10/09/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT

REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0656

	FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2			U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Cc	orrespondent	Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Teleph	one Number	248-641-1600
	Name	Christopher M. Brock	<u> </u>			
A	Address (line 1)	Harness, Dickey & P	ierce, P.L.C.			
A	Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 828				
ŀ	Address (line 3)	Bloomfield Hills, MI 4	8303			
A	Address (line 4)					
Pa	iges	Enter the total numbe including any attachm		the attached	conveyance	document # 2
A	pplication Nu	mber(s) or Patent N	umber(s)		Mark if additi	onal numbers attached.
		' '	r or the Patent N	lumber (DO NC		numbers for the same property).
-		Application Number(s)			Pa	tent Number(s)
L	09/873,619			L		
Γ						
_						
If the	nis document is being	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa	tent Application,	enter the date	the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year
		tion Treaty (PCT)				
	•	T application number	PCT		PCT	PCT
	only if a U.S. Application					
	Number	as not been assigned.	PCT		PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fe	ee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Prope	erties Listed	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00
	Method of Deposit Ac	•	Enclosed] Depos	t Account 🖂	
	Enter for pay	ment by deposit account or if	additional fees o	an be charged	to the account.)	# 02-2550
		Deposit .	Account Num	nber:		# 02-2550
	Authorization to charge additional fees:					
Si	tatement and					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	indicated l	ierein.	0	11 11	14	<i>a</i> 2 <i>c</i> 21
Ry	/an W. Massey		Kyan	w. 7/	lassey	9-28-0/
	Name of Pers	on Signing	. /	Signature		Date

	,							
FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	OCT 0 2 2001	[]	TION FORM COVER SHEE CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	Т	Patent an		of Commerce emark Office	
Conveying Par	(195)	<i></i>	Mark if additional names of	conveying pa	rties attac	hed		
Enter additional Co	nveying Parties				Exec Month	cution D		
Name (line 1)	Donald J. Donofi	rio, III			09	Day 24	Year 2001	
Name (line 2)								
rame (mez)	<u> </u>				Exec	otion D	ate	
					Month	Day	Year	
Name (line 1)	Theodore S. Kor	nsta			09	24	2001	
Name (line 2)								
riamo (mio 2)					Exec	ution D	ate	
					Month	Day	Year	
Name (line 1)	David J. Banduc	ci			09	24	2001	
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party(ies)		—					
Enter additional Re	•		Mark if additional	names or rec	eiving pan	ies att	acned	
Name (line 1)	.cerring r drty(ies)							
					document t s an assignr			
Name (line 2)				r	eceiving par lomiciled in	ty is no	t	
, ,					States, an ap	pointm		
Address (line 1)					of a domesti epresentativ		ached.	
,					Designation separate d			
Address (line 2)					Assignment.		n nom	
Address (line 3)								
(City	_	State/Country		Zip Code			
Name (line 1)								
					document t s an assignr		corded Id the receiving	,
Name (line 2)		,			party is not		•	•
rianio (mio 2)					Iomiciled in States, an ap			
Address (line 1)					of a domesti epresentativ		ached.	
Address (iiile 1)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Designation	rnust b	e	
Address (line 2)					a separate d Assignment.		nt from	
Address (line 3)			Chala (Canada		7:- 0-1:			
Application No.	City	nt Niverb	State/Country		Zip Code			
Application Nu	• •			dditional numl			a.	
∟nter either th	e Patent Application Nu	imber or the Pa	itent Number (DO NOT ENTER BC	numbers to	rine same p	тсрепу	7.	

Patent Application Number(s)

Patent Number(s)

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

RIVET SETTING TOOL WITH JAW GUIDE AND NOSE HOUSING QUICK CONNECT

invented by me/us and the United States Patent application Serial No. 09/873,619, filed June 4, 2001, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me/us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries. all without further consideration but at the expense of said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Christopher T. Zirps	Date: 26 September 01
WITNESSES: x John-Calull	x Paul Bertram
Date: 9 26 - 2001	Date: 9/2c/0/

Da = 0 = T 0

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0659

	Date:
Joshua P. Kinsley	
WITNESSES:	
<u>X</u>	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:
Donald J. Donofrio, III	Date:
WITNESSES:	
<u>X</u>	X
Date:	Date:
Theodore S. Komsta	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:
David J. Banducci	Date:
WITNESSES:	
<u>X</u>	X

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

RIVET SETTING TOOL WITH JAW GUIDE AND NOSE HOUSING QUICK CONNECT

invented by me/us and the United States Patent application Serial No. 09/873,619, filed June 4, 2001, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me/us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Christopher T. Zirps	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	X
Date:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0661

Joshua P. Kinsley	Date: 4/26/01
WITNESSES: X Date: 9/26/6/	\times Date: $9/26/01$
Donald J. Donofrio, III	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	X
Date:	Date:
Theodore S. Komsta	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:
David J. Banducci	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	X
Date:	Date:

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

RIVET SETTING TOOL WITH JAW GUIDE AND NOSE HOUSING QUICK CONNECT

invented by me/us and the United States Patent application Serial No. 09/873,619, filed June 4, 2001, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me/us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

	Date:
Christopher T. Zirps	
WITNESSES:	
X	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:

PATENT REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0663

Joshua P. Kinsley	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:
Donald J. Donofrio, III	Date: 9-24-01
WITNESSES:	
Date: 9/24/01	Date: 5-27-07
Theodore S. Komsta	Date: 9/24/01
WITNESSES: X Div S. Col.	\times $\left(\frac{1}{2} \right)$
Date: 9/24/61	Date: S-24-01
David J. Banducci	Date:
WITNESSES:	
<u>x</u>	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:

SEP. 24. 2001 9:47AM EMHART FASTENING TEK

NO.766 P.3

Atty. Ref. 0275NI-000343

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me/us, the undersigned, hereinafter referred to collectively as Assignor, does hereby sell and assign to EMHART INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., having its principal place of business at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the IMPROVEMENTS IN:

RIVET SETTING TOOL WITH JAW GUIDE AND NOSE HOUSING QUICK CONNECT

invented by me/us and the United States Patent application Serial No. 09/873,619, filed June 4, 2001, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents, Utility Model Registrations, and Inventor's Certificates in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention associated therewith for each country of the Union, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration, or Inventor's Certificate to the said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I/we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that I/we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I/we will communicate to said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all facts known to me/us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I/we will, upon request, sign all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer, and I/we further covenant and agree that I/we will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in its or their own name, to apply for, obtain, and enforce patent, Utility Model, and/or Inventor's Certificate protection for said improvements in all countries, all without further consideration but at the expense of said EMHART INC., its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Christopher T. Zirps		
WITNESSES:		
<u>x</u>	X	
Date:	Date:	•

PATENT PAGE. 03

REEL: 012223 FRAME: 0665

TEL:401 884 2485

P. 003

SEP.24.2001 9:48AM EMHART FASTENING TEK

NO.766 P.4

Atty. Ref. 0275M-000343

	Date:
Joshua P. Kinsley	
WITNESSES:	
<u>X</u>	<u>X</u>
Date:	Date:
Donald J. Donofrio, ili	Date:
WITNESSES:	
X	X
Date:	Date:
Theodore S. Komsta	Date:
WITNESSES: X Solver of Glorated Date: 9/24/01	× WMM ~
David J. Banducci	Date: 9/24/01
WITNESSES:	
X	X
Nate:	Date:

Page 2 of 2